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The Smart EC motor is a high-performance BLDC motor with a hollow shaft and an electronic commutation circuit.
The use of existing DSM series products with an adapted design results in robust, space-saving drive solution with high power density.
Configured, combine and order EC motors(DSM), driver(ECIP), gearheads(ECG), brakes(BXW) and encoders(ECM) that match your individual needs.

Smart EC motors can be configured and ordered online. Fast , easy and online : www.dnj.co.kr (dnj@dnj.co.kr)
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[ DSM 721B 24V 25P ]

Motor data

SM Smart EC Motor

@72 mm, 24VDC, Brushless, 25 Watt, Hollow shaft

The electronically commutated Smart EC Motors are characterized especially by their favorable torque characterisrics,

high power, extremely broad speed range and of course, by their unsurpassed service life.

DSM EC MOTOR

External diameter @72

Brushless DC(BLDC) motor

Robust ball bearing system for long service life

High torque density
Insulation class F
Multipole permanent magnet

Hall sensor (5~24Vdc, open-collector)

Part numbers

with Hall sensors

Ratings
1 Nominal Voltage \% 24
2 Current A 14
3 Power W 25
4 Speed RPM 2,950
5 Torque N.m 0.08

Electrical characteristics
1 Maximum Operating Voltage \ 30
2 Maximum Output Power w 67
3 No Load Speed RPM 3,400
4 No Load Current mA 400
5 Stall Torque N.m 0.66
6 Torque Constant mN.m/A 65
7 Back EMF Constant mV/RPM 6.79
8 Terminal resistance phase to phase Q 1.68
9 Terminal inductance phase to phase mH 2.18
10 Minimum Insulation resistance (dc 500V) MQ 10
11 Noise (Rad.30cm DC24V, Noload, background dB 47

Specifications

Thermal data

Temperature ratings

1 Max. permissible winding temp.

2 Max. permissible bearing temp.

Ambient condition
1 Operation condition

2 Storage condition

Other specifications
1 Number of pole pairs
2 Number of phases

3 Weight

Pin Allocation (Molex 5557-08R)

Black  Hall GND

Blue Motor winding W
Green  Motor winding V
Yellow Motor winding U
Red Hall Vce 5 ... 24Vdc
Brown Hall sensor C

Gray  Hall sensor B

o N o b~ wWwoN

White Hall sensor A
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[ DSM 721N 24V 35P ]

Motor data

DSM Smart EC Motor

@72 mm, 24VDC, Brushless, 25 Watt, Hollow shaft

The electronically commutated Smart EC Motors are characterized especially by their favorable torque characterisrics,

high power, extremely broad speed range and of course, by their unsurpassed service life.

DSM EC MOTOR

External diameter @72

Brushless DC(BLDC) motor

Robust ball bearing system for long service life

High torque density
Insulation class F
Multipole permanent magnet

Hall sensor (5~24Vdc, open-collector)

Part numbers

with Hall sensors

Ratings
1 Nominal Voltage \% 24
2 Current A 14
3 Power W 25
4 Speed RPM 2,950
5 Torque N.m 0.08

Electrical characteristics
1 Maximum Operating Voltage \ 30
2 Maximum Output Power w 67
3 No Load Speed RPM 3,400
4 No Load Current mA 400
5 Stall Torque N.m 0.66
6 Torque Constant mN.m/A 65
7 Back EMF Constant mV/RPM 6.79
8 Terminal resistance phase to phase Q 1.68
9 Terminal inductance phase to phase mH 2.18
10 Minimum Insulation resistance (dc 500V) MQ 10
11 Noise (Rad.30cm DC24V, Noload, background dB 47

Specifications

Thermal data

Temperature ratings

1 Max. permissible winding temp.

2 Max. permissible bearing temp.

Ambient condition
1 Operation condition

2 Storage condition

Other specifications
1 Number of pole pairs
2 Number of phases

3 Weight

400
Pin Allocation (Molex 5557-08R)

Black  Hall GND

Blue Motor winding W
Green  Motor winding V
Yellow Motor winding U

Red Hall Vce 5 ... 24Vdc
Brown Hall sensor C

Gray  Hall sensor B

o N o b~ wWwoN

White Hall sensor A
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[ DSM 721B 24V 40P ]

DSM Smart EC Motor

@72 mm, 24VDC, Brushless, 25 Watt, Hollow shaft
The electronically commutated Smart EC Motors are characterized especially by their favorable torque characterisrics,
high power, extremely broad speed range and of course, by their unsurpassed service life.

« External diameter @72

« Brushless DC(BLDC) motor

« Robust ball bearing system for long service life

« High torque density

DSM EC MOTOR

« Insulation class F
« Multipole permanent magnet

« Hall sensor (5~24Vdc, open-collector)

with Hall sensors JUEIATNIITE

Motor data

721B-24V-25P | 721N-24V-35P | 721B-24V-40P | 721N-24V-50P

Ratings
1 Nominal Voltage Vv 24 24 24 24
2 Current A 14 2.2 22 2.7
3 Power W 25 35 40 50
4 Speed RPM 2,950 2,200 3,800 3,000
5 Torque N.m 0.08 0.15 0.10 0.15

Electrical characteristics
1 Maximum Operating Voltage \ 30 30 30 30
2 Maximum Output Power w 67 74 96 110
3 No Load Speed RPM 3,400 2,600 4,400 3,400
4 No Load Current mA 400 400 700 800
5 Stall Torque N.m 0.66 0.85 0.70 1.02
6 Torque Constant mN.m/A 65 76 51 62
7 Back EMF Constant mV/RPM 6.79 8.88 5.25 6.79
8 Terminal resistance phase to phase Q 1.68 1.68 0.98 0.98
9 Terminal inductance phase to phase mH 2.18 2.18 127 127
10 Minimum Insulation resistance (dc 500V) MQ 10 10 10 10
11 Noise (Rad.30cm DC24V, Noload, background dB 47 43 48 48

Specifications

Characteristic Curves

Thermal data

Temperature ratings

1 Max. permissible winding temp. °C +160
2 Max. permissible bearing temp. °C +110
4200 21
Ambient condition
1 Operation condition °C -10~50 3600 18
2 Storage condition °C -10~60
3000 15
b T-1 3
Other specifications S 2400 12 E
=) 4
1N f pole pai I 3 2
umber of pole pairs pole 8 3 . , B
2 Number of phases phase 3 .
3 Weight gram 440 1200 L é
600 M 3
Pin Allocation (Molex 5557-08R) /
0 0 0.13 0.26 039 0.52 0.65 o

TORQUE (N.m)

1 Black Hall GND Motor UL1061 AWG 22

2 Blue  Motor winding W Hall sensor  UL1061 AWG 26

3 Green Motor winding V

L A Fig.1 Conncetor
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PIN 2 PIN 3

5 Red Hall Vce 5 ... 24Vdc PIN 1 H PIN 4

L)

6 Brown Hall sensor C L E_!
PIN 5 PIN 8

7 Gray  Hall sensor B PIN 6 PIN7

8 White Hall sensor A

May2021 edition / www.dnj.co.kr

DSM72 EC motor



[ DSM 721N 24V 50P ]

Motor data

DSM Smart EC Motor

@72 mm, 24VDC, Brushless, 25 Watt, Hollow shaft

The electronically commutated Smart EC Motors are characterized especially by their favorable torque characterisrics,

high power, extremely broad speed range and of course, by their unsurpassed service life.

DSM EC MOTOR

External diameter @72

Brushless DC(BLDC) motor

Robust ball bearing system for long service life

High torque density
Insulation class F
Multipole permanent magnet

Hall sensor (5~24Vdc, open-collector)

Part numbers

with Hall sensors

Ratings
1 Nominal Voltage \% 24
2 Current A 14
3 Power W 25
4 Speed RPM 2,950
5 Torque N.m 0.08

Electrical characteristics
1 Maximum Operating Voltage \ 30
2 Maximum Output Power w 67
3 No Load Speed RPM 3,400
4 No Load Current mA 400
5 Stall Torque N.m 0.66
6 Torque Constant mN.m/A 65
7 Back EMF Constant mV/RPM 6.79
8 Terminal resistance phase to phase Q 1.68
9 Terminal inductance phase to phase mH 2.18
10 Minimum Insulation resistance (dc 500V) MQ 10
11 Noise (Rad.30cm DC24V, Noload, background dB 47

Specifications

Thermal data

Temperature ratings

1 Max. permissible winding temp.

2 Max. permissible bearing temp.

Ambient condition
1 Operation condition

2 Storage condition

Other specifications
1 Number of pole pairs
2 Number of phases

3 Weight

Pin Allocation (Molex 5557-08R) 00

Black  Hall GND

Blue Motor winding W
Green  Motor winding V
Yellow Motor winding U
Red Hall Vce 5 ... 24Vdc

Brown Hall sensor C

Gray  Hall sensor B

o N o b~ wWwoN

White Hall sensor A
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[ DSM 722B 24V 70P ]

@72 mm, 24VDC, Brushless, 25 Watt, Hollow shaft

DSM Smart EC Motor

The electronically commutated Smart EC Motors are characterized especially by their favorable torque characterisrics,

DSM EC MOTOR

External diameter @72

Brushless DC(BLDC) motor

Robust ball bearing system for long service life
High torque density

Insulation class F

Multipole permanent magnet

Hall sensor (5~24Vdc, open-collector)

Part numbers

with Hall sensors

Motor data

Ratings
1 Nominal Voltage
2 Current
3 Power
4 Speed
5 Torque

Electrical characteristics
1 Maximum Operating Voltage

2 Maximum Output Power

w

No Load Speed
4 No Load Current

5 Stall Torque

6 Torque Constant

7 Back EMF Constant

8 Terminal resistance phase to phase

9 Terminal inductance phase to phase

10 Minimum Insulation resistance (dc 500V)

11 Noise (Rad.30cm DC24V, Noload, background

Specifications

Thermal data
Temperature ratings
1 Max. permissible winding temp. °C
2 Max. permissible bearing temp. °C
Ambient condition
1 Operation condition °C

2 Storage condition °C

Other specifications

1 Number of pole pairs pole
2 Number of phases phase
3 Weight gram

\Y 24 24

A 4.0 4.5

W 70 80
RPM 2,800 3,800
N.m 0.24 0.20

\Y 30 30

W 143 184
RPM 3,500 4,500
mA 800 700

N.m 133 1.26

mN.m/A 66 49
mV/RPM 6.60 5.13
Q 0.68 0.46

mH 0.99 0.55

MQ 10 10

dB 50 50

+160
+110

-10~50
-10~60

(wd.) @33ds

630

Pin Allocation (Molex 5557-08R)

UL1061 AWG 22
UL1061 AWG 26

A Fig.1 Conncetor

PIN 3
PIN 1 H PIN 4

(W]

E-
PIN5 || '? PIN 8
PIN 6 PIN7

1 Black Hall GND Motor
2 Blue  Motor winding W Hall sensor
3 Green Motor winding V
4 Yellow Motor winding U
PIN 2
5 Red Hall Vce 5 ... 24Vdc
6 Brown Hall sensor C
7 Gray  Hall sensor B
8 White Hall sensor A
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high power, extremely broad speed range and of course, by their unsurpassed service life.
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[ DSM 722B 24V 80P ]

@72 mm, 24VDC, Brushless, 25 Watt, Hollow shaft

DSM Smart EC Motor

The electronically commutated Smart EC Motors are characterized especially by their favorable torque characterisrics,

DSM EC MOTOR

External diameter @72

Brushless DC(BLDC) motor

Robust ball bearing system for long service life
High torque density

Insulation class F

Multipole permanent magnet

Hall sensor (5~24Vdc, open-collector)

Part numbers

with Hall sensors

Motor data

Ratings
1 Nominal Voltage
2 Current
3 Power
4 Speed
5 Torque

Electrical characteristics
1 Maximum Operating Voltage

2 Maximum Output Power

w

No Load Speed
4 No Load Current

5 Stall Torque

6 Torque Constant

7 Back EMF Constant

8 Terminal resistance phase to phase
9 Terminal inductance phase to phase

10 Minimum Insulation resistance (dc

500V)

11 Noise (Rad.30cm DC24V, Noload, background

Specifications

Thermal data

Temperature ratings

1 Max. permissible winding temp. °C

2 Max. permissible bearing temp. °C
Ambient condition

1 Operation condition °C

2 Storage condition °C
Other specifications

1 Number of pole pairs pole

2 Number of phases phase

3 Weight gram

\Y 24 24

A 4.0 4.5

W 70 80
RPM 2,800 3,800
N.m 0.24 0.20

\Y 30 30

W 143 184
RPM 3,500 4,500
mA 800 700

N.m 133 1.26

mN.m/A 66 49
mV/RPM 6.60 5.13
Q 0.68 0.46

mH 0.99 0.55

MQ 10 10

dB 50 50

+160
+110

-10~50
-10~60

(wdi) a3ads

630

Pin Allocation (Molex 5557-08R)

1 Black Hall GND Motor UL1061 AWG 22
2 Blue  Motor winding W Hall sensor  UL1061 AWG 26
3 Green Motor winding V
4 Yellow Motor winding U A Fig1 Gonnoetor
PIN 2 PIN 3
5 Red Hall Vcc 5 ... 24Vdc PIN 1 H PIN 4
L)
6 Brown Hall sensor C w) I?
PINS T[T PINg
7 Gray  Hall sensor B PING PIN7
8 White Hall sensor A
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[ DSM 722N 24V 110P ]

DSM Smart EC Motor

@72 mm, 24VDC, Brushless, 25 Watt, Hollow shaft
The electronically commutated Smart EC Motors are characterized especially by their favorable torque characterisrics,
high power, extremely broad speed range and of course, by their unsurpassed service life.

« External diameter @72

« Brushless DC(BLDC) motor

« Robust ball bearing system for long service life

« High torque density

DSM EC MOTOR

« Insulation class F
« Multipole permanent magnet

« Hall sensor (5~24Vdc, open-collector)

Part numbers

with Hall sensors

Ratings
1 Nominal Voltage \% 24 24 24
2 Current A 4.0 4.5 6.0
3 Power W 70 80 110
4 Speed RPM 2,800 3,800 3,000
5 Torque N.m 0.24 0.20 0.36

Electrical characteristics

1 Maximum Operating Voltage \ 30 30 30
2 Maximum Output Power W 143 184 208
3 No Load Speed RPM 3,500 4,500 3,500
4 No Load Current mA 800 700 700
5 Stall Torque N.m 133 1.26 1.80
6 Torque Constant mN.m/A 66 49 67
7 Back EMF Constant mV/RPM 6.60 513 6.60
8 Terminal resistance phase to phase Q 0.68 0.46 0.46
9 Terminal inductance phase to phase mH 0.99 0.55 0.55
10 Minimum Insulation resistance (dc 500V) MQ 10 10 10
11 Noise (Rad.30cm DC24V, Noload, background dB 50 50 50

Specifications

Characteristic Curves

Thermal data

Temperature ratings

May 2021 edition / www.dnj.co.kr

1 Max. permissible winding temp. °C +160
3600 36
2 Max. permissible bearing temp. °C +110
Ambient condition 3200 2
1 Operation condition °C -10~50 2800 T x _
2 Storage condition °C -10~60 ﬁ E‘
E 2400 2 é
3 s
Other specifications 2 2000 2 Y
«
1 Number of pole pairs pole 8 E
g 1600 16
2 Number of phases phase 3 3
3
3 Weight gram 630 = 1200 1
T-N
800 8
Pin Allocation (Molex 5557-08R)
400 4
1 Black Hall GND Motor UL1061 AWG 22 0 oad 088 5 76 5 0
2 Blue  Motor winding W Hall sensor  UL1061 AWG 26 TORQUE (N.m)
3 Green Motor winding V
4 Yellow Motor winding U A Fig Gonncetor <722N-24V-110P T-N-I curve>
PIN 2 PIN 3
5 Red Hall Vcc 5 ... 24Vdc PIN 1 H PIN 4
L)
6 Brown Hall sensor C w) I?
PIN5 T[T PNg
7 Gray  Hall sensor B PING PIN7
8 White Hall sensor A

DSM72 EC motor
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